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Effective December 16, 1998, state-assigned

local HCFA Common Procedure Coding

System (HCPCS) codes will replace the

current 11-digit drug codes for all disposable

medical supplies (DMS).  All DMS, including

IV supplies, will be billed with local HCPCS

codes.  Providers will be required to use the

codes listed on Attachment 1 of this Update

for DMS currently billed on the drug claim

form.  Policy regarding coverage of DMS has

not changed.

All claims must be submitted on the HCFA

1500 form using HCPCS codes and the type

of service (TOS) “9.”  DMS claims submit-

ted with NDC codes on the drug claim form

will be denied.

These changes are in response to the imple-

mentation of the pharmacy Point of Sale

(POS) electronic claims management system.

For additional information about POS,

pharmacists may refer to the initial notifica-

tion, “Pharmacy Point of Sale (POS) Elec-

tronic Claims Management,” dated Septem-

ber 1998.

Submitting Claims Using the HCPCS

Codes

When submitting claims to Wisconsin

Medicaid for dates of service on and after

December 16, 1998, follow these steps:

• Submit claims using the HCFA 1500

claim form.  For questions about com-

pleting this form, contact the fiscal agent

Correspondence Unit at (608) 221-9883

or (800) 947-9627.

• Use the replacement HCPCS codes listed

on Attachment 1.

• Submit claims using the TOS of “9.”

If providers do not follow these steps, claims

will be denied.

Maximum Fees

The maximum fees listed in Attachment 1

reflect the 2% rate increase that took effect

July 1, 1998.  For services provided before

July 1, 1998, providers will be paid the rate

effective for that date.

Medicaid Managed Care Programs

HMOs and managed care organizations

(MCO) may have other billing requirements

for DMS.  Please contact the appropriate

HMO or MCO for complete billing instruc-

tions.










